cost of 8.3%, Payback Period of 6 years and 2
months. The overall investment can be said to
be feasible because it produces an IRR greater
than the weighted average cost of capital.

Based on the results of the analysis
above, according to the results of the

investment feasibility test from a financial
aspect, the construction of the Wonderfull Life
hotel is feasible, under normal circumstances,
optimistic or pessimistic.

CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

1. Conclusion
Research was conducted to calculate

the feasibility of investment analysis for the
construction of the Wonderlife Hotel. Existing
problemsIs investment in building the
Wonderlife Hotel using a BOT scheme
financially feasible for investors by calculating
the NVP, IRR, PP and PI parameters? From the
results of calculations and feasibility analysis, it
was found that the plan to build a Wonderlife
Hotel with a BOT system was financially
feasible because the results of calculations with
the parameters NPV, IRR, PP and PI showed
that the results could be carried out or were
feasible. Changing variables in the sensitivity

Kondisi FIRR Perubahan FNPV (juta rupiah) Perubahan Payback Period

Optimistic - Occupancy Rate

+5%
15,06% 14,35% 27.256.847.488 51,75% 6,2

Moderate

Room_Occup. Rate 30%

MICE_Occup. Rate25%

13,17% Baseline 17.962.228.160 Baseline 8,0

Pesimistic - Occupancy Rate -

5%
12,10% -8,13% 13.248.967.731 -26,24% 9,5

https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/4.0/

Kontigensi: Jurnal Ilmiah Manajemen
Vol 11 , No. 2 December 2023, pp. 623-633
ISSN 2088-4877

643

Kontigensi: Jurnal Ilmiah Manajemen

Management Science Doctoral Program, Pasundan University, Bandung, Indonesia

https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/4.0/

analysis calculation also still shows that it is
feasible to carry out.

2. Suggestion
Based on the results of the feasibility analysis,
researchers provide the following suggestions:

a. This project feasibility study is specifically
focused on financial aspects, while other
aspects are not yet detailed and detailed so it
is assumed to be feasible. Therefore, further
research can continue with feasibility studies